Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 38
Page 1 0of 5

ESOLUT NO. 6 10

b

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF VERNON AMENDING SECTION . 23,
" SUBSECTION (e)- AND EXHIBIT "A", SCHEDULE
- II, PAGE 15 OF RESOLUTION NO. 5944 WHICH
FIXED 'THE COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN
EMPLOYEES OF SAID CITY AND AUTHORIZED
CERTAIN EXPENSE ALLOWANCES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 5944 was adopted by -the City
Council of the City of Vernon on June 20, 1991, to be effective

on July 1, 1991; and

©® ® N O O s @ D

WHEREAS, the city Council of the City of Vernon has

10 consi@ered the perfofmance of the city Adm}nistratorlcity élerk '
11 on his annual review date for the purpdses:of considering a

18 merit increase; and

13 ‘ WHEREAS, Exhibit "A", Schedule II, page 15 of.

14 Résolution No. 5944 provides for the position and salary scale

15 of the cCity Adninistrator/City ¢Clerk in the city.
18 Administrator/city Clerk Departmeﬂt; and

17 WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vernon intends

18 to establish a new salary scale to provide for a merit increase

19 for the position of city Administrator/City Clerk in the cCity

20 Administrator/city Clerk Departmént and to provide for

21 additional benefits as set fofth herein; and

23 .NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

23 THE CITY OF VERNON AS FOLLOWS:

24 SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Vernon

25 hereby finds and determines that the recitals contained

28 hereinabove are true and correct.
27 SECTION 2: Effective October 6, 1991, Exhibit wanw,

28 Schedule II, page 15 of Resolution No. 5944 is hereby amended to

3

' | EX. 38
COV-MALSR 00012334




Attachment F

CalPERS Exhibit 38

Page 2 of 5

[y

® ® N B & oa @ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Schedule II, which is attached hereto as Attachment A and made a

establish the salary scale for the position of city
Administrator/ city Clerk in the City Administrator/city cClerk
Department as indicated on the amended page 15 of Exhibit "anw,

pPart hereof.

SECTION 3: Effective. October 6, 1991, Section 23,
subsections (e} (3), (e) (4), (e)(5) and (e)(10) of Resolution No.
5944 shall be amended to read as follows: .

(e) (3) ﬁxecutive Leave. ' Twenty (20) days .of

' executive leave effective October 6, 1991.

(e) (4) | ICMA Retirement. The Cif:y shall make a dirt_act
payment of $7,500.00, or the ma:_cimum amount
permitted by the Intérnal Revenue Service at
the time such payment is made, to the ICMA
Retirement - Corporation on an ‘annual basis on
January 1 of each Year as deferred
compensation, all of said amounts shall be
credited to his individual account;

(e) (5) Expense Allowance. An expense allowance of
$1,700;00 per month; | _

(e) (10) Limousine Service. Continued usé of limousine

) service for personal and business use as
" needed.

SECTION 4: Effective October 6, 1991, Section 23,

subsection (e) of Resolution No. 5944 shall be amended to add
the’ folioviing subsection:

a

—-2-

EX. 38 -2
COV-MALSR 00012335



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 38
Page 30of5

b

(e) (12) Leaque of California Cities Educational Tour.

The City shall pay time and expense allowance
- for attendance at the annual League of

California cities’ educational tour each year.

SECTION 5: 1In all other respects, Resolution Nos.
5944, ‘5973 and 5996 .shall rémain in full force and effect and
the provisions in Resolution Nos-'. 5944, 5973 and 5996 not
consi.stent.w'ith or in conflict with. this re;oluti.on’ are hereby

repealed.

- - T O

10 . SECTION 6: The City Clerk of the City of Vernon shall
11 | certify to ﬁhe passage of fhis resolution and thereupon and
12 tfnereafter the same shall be in fuli force and effect.

13 APPROVED AND ADOPTED thié 5th day of November, 1991.

14

15 =%%é%zzgéggéézﬁ§ééég%2?2;
; LEONIS C. MALBURG, May

16 ATTE%fi _ &/jﬁégg%gffééf5>‘} .

17

BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk

- 18
19
20
21
22
23

.24

- 28
26
27

28

EX.38-3
COV-MALSR 00012336



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 38
Page 4 of 5

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

[y

I, BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk of the City of
Vefnon, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution, being
Resolution No. 5_05&, was duly adopted by the City Council of the |
city of Vernon at a regular meéfing of the City cCouncil duly

held on Tuesday, November 5, 1991, and thereafter was duly

signed by the Mayor of the city of Vernon.

: ey

11 BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk

® ® I o g »p W W

12 (SEAL)
i3
14
15
18
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
27

28

EX. 38-4
COV-MALSR 00012337



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 38
Page 50of5 -

IS
L -

T o RESOLUTION NO. 6010 "ATTACHMENT A -n:.: S -
" A o © SCHEDULE -IT - o -~.p;os

e ———

____-—_——_——_——_—-—--_-—---—--_-_-__—---_________---—
- o > e e o

,_CITY ADMINISTRATOR/CITY CLERK. = 4000 ;7 - STEP- $19,405.00 -

- $7,324.00
© $6,942.00
$6,237.00 .
"$5,912.00 :
$5,604.00 " . -
. -$5,312.00

DIRECTOR oF - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4310 ~f:f“ STEP

$7,038.00. -
$6,671.00"
$6,323.00 .
$5,993.00 -
$5,681.00
$5,385.00 ~
.$5,104.00 .~

- .'ASSISTANT TO THE CITY. ADMINISTRATOR - 4001 .  STEP

NONAUNR . ARORWEN R

$6,308.00 ..
$5,979.00
$5,667.00
$5,372.00 -
$5,092.00
$4,827.00.
$4,575.00

- CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH-4320. STEP

$6,080.00
$5,763.00 -
$5,463.00
$5,178.00"
$4,908.00
$4,652.00
$4,409.00

ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR - - 4102 . 'STEP"

$5,694.00
$5,397.00
$5,116.00
$4,849.00
$4,596.00
$4,356.00
$4,129.00

CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER - 4110 = - - STEP

NOU B WM =10 D W

$4,789.00
$4,539.00"
© $4,302.00
. $4,078.00.
$3,865:00
$3,664.00 .-
$3,473.00 .

ENVIRONMENTAL .SPECIALIST - 4340 g STEP

=3I DN P 0D

‘J .SGHEDULE II.

EX.38-5
COV-MALSR 00012338





